FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

12-23-1998



U.S. Department of Commerc Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

100928966

LU TO HE PILO RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
X New	Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Conveying Party	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 11231998 Change of Name X Other RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name FLEET BANK OF MAINE	11231998	
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association	
Other		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	MASSACHUSETTS	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name WASCO PRODUCTS, INC.		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) P. O. BOX 351		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) SANFORD	MAINE 04073	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an	
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization MAINE		
FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is eltimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington D. (2023)
TRADEMARK

REEL: 1831 FRAME: 0010

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			it and Trademark Office	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name	,				
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 207 791 1100					
Name	GLORIA A. PINZA, ESQ.				
Address (line 1)	PIERCE ATWOOD				
Address (line 2)	ONE MONUMENT SQUARE				
Address (line 3)	PORTLAND, ME (94101			
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total nu including any att	mber of pages of the atta	ched conveyance o	focument #	2
	Application Nu	nber(s) or Registratio			nal numbers attached
		Number or the Registration Num			
Tra 74173114	demark Application	n Number(s)	853032	stration Number	1177247
			873311	1097486	1187686
			978399	1169277	1436434
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 13					
Fee Amou	nt Fee	Amount for Properties Li	isted (37 CFR 3.41	\$ 340.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)					
(Enter for	payment by deposit acc	ount or if additional fees can be on the Deposit Account f		# 500282	
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No				
	and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Gloria	a A. Pinza	m()	all time	Decembe	17, 1998
	e of Person Signin	g S	Signature O		Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

_					
Conveying Enter Additional	Party Conveying Party	rk if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name [FLEET BANK OF MAINE	11231998			
Formerly					
Individua	General Partnership Limited	Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other					
X Citizensi	hip State of Incorporation/Organization MASS	ACHUSETTS			
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name	WASCO PRODUCTS, INC.				
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1)	P. O. BOX 351				
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3	SANFORD	AINE 04073			
Individ	City General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code od Partnership If document to be recorded is an			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)					
	ation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate			
Other [appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate			
Other X Citizens		appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) INE			
Other X Citizens	ship/State of Incorporation/Organization MA Application Number(s) or Registrat	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) INE			
Other X Citizens Trademark Enter either to	ship/State of Incorporation/Organization MA Application Number(s) or Registrat	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) INE Mark if additional numbers attached dumber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s)			
Other X Citizens Trademark Enter either to	ship/State of Incorporation/Organization MA Application Number(s) or Registrate the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number or the Registration Number or the Registration Number or the Registration Number	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) INE Mark if additional numbers attached fumber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Other X Citizens Trademark Enter either to	ship/State of Incorporation/Organization MA Application Number(s) or Registrate the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number or the Registration Number or the Registration Number or the Registration Number	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) INE Mark if additional numbers attached dumber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s)			
Other X Citizens Trademark Enter either to	ship/State of Incorporation/Organization MA Application Number(s) or Registrate the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number or the Registration Number or the Registration Number or the Registration Number	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) INE INE Mark if additional numbers attached fumber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s)			
Other X Citizens Trademark Enter either to	ship/State of Incorporation/Organization MA Application Number(s) or Registrate the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number or the Registration Number or the Registration Number or the Registration Number	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) INE INE Mark if additional numbers attached fumber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 1699070			
Other X Citizens Trademark Enter either to	ship/State of Incorporation/Organization MA Application Number(s) or Registrate the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number or the Registration Number or the Registration Number or the Registration Number	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) INE INE Mark if additional numbers attached fumber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 1699070			
Other X Citizens Trademark Enter either to	ship/State of Incorporation/Organization MA Application Number(s) or Registrate the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number or the Registration Number or the Registration Number or the Registration Number	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) INE INE Mark if additional numbers attached fumber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 1699070			
Other X Citizens Trademark Enter either to	ship/State of Incorporation/Organization MA Application Number(s) or Registrate the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number or the Registration Number or the Registration Number or the Registration Number	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) INE INE Mark if additional numbers attached fumber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 1699070			

EXHIBIT A

TO

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

Secured Party: Fleet Bank of Maine

Debtor: Wasco Products, Inc.

Trademark	Registration or Serial Number
Excel-10	74-173,114
Wasco	853,032
Design only	873,311
Pyrodome	978,399
Skywindow	1,092,318
Airdome	1,097,486
Solar Energy Skydome and Design	1,169,277
Permatherm	1,177,247
Skyshade	1,187,686
Super Thermalized	1,436,434
Quadraseal	1,699,070
Waterguard	1,699,071
E Class	1,718,166

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

The undersigned, Fleet Bank of Maine (the "Lender"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, hereby TERMINATES, RELEASES AND DISCHARGES its security interest in all trademarks granted to it by Wasco Products, Inc., ("Wasco") including, without limitation, those described in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof, granted pursuant to a certain Security Agreement dated October 30, 1992, between the Lender and Wasco recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 23, 1992 on Reel 0908, beginning at Frame 0217.

Dated this day of	, 1998.
	FLEET BANK OF MAINE
	By: Name: Title:
STATE OF Maine	
COUNTY OF YOUR	
sworn, says that he/she is a <u>Viee</u> Pa	to me known, who being by me duly of Fleet Bank of signed on behalf of Fleet Bank of Maine.
	Hydi D. Gendreu.
	Print Name:
Notarial Seal)	HYDIE I. JANDREAL My Commission Expires A Commission

RECORDED: 12/18/1998